-1596-
Regular Meeting
February 13, 1995
The meeting was callled to order by Mayor Bill Gearhart
at 7:00 p.m. in the| Council Chambers.
Council members present: Krause, Case, Sanderson, King, Lutes
Others present: Jan| & Denny Hines, Rose Kodet, Randy Adelmund,
Gary Moler, Chuck Friend, Betty Wood, Gary
Sindelar & Don Kliebenstein
Minutes of the January 9th meeting were approved.
The treasurer's report was approved in a motion by Sanderson,
second by Case. Carried.
The finance committee presented the following bills:
Post master Stamps 36.96
IPERS IPERS 442.92
Treasurer State of Jowa IA WH 12/94 202.46
Concrete Foundations Retainer 17,100.00
McNair Body Shop Towing cars 200.00
IA Fireman's Association Membership 114.00
IWPCA Biosolids conf. 20.00
Lillian Thomas Refund 25.00
Lee Ann Switzer Refund 25.00
Mary Glenney Refund 25.00
Reva Ladehoff Cleaning 13.00
Treasurer State of Iowa Sales tax 809.59
IES Utilities Bills 12/98 2,837.44
IA State University Winter Fire 'School - - ~120.00
First State Bank Payroll taxes 1,489.90
Treasurer State of Jowa IA WH 1/95 210.02
IPERS IPERS 1/95 459.50
Post master Stamps 107.00
GTE Bills 1/95 203.45
AT&T Bills 1/95 35.02
USave Supplies/ FD 32.65
Ritchie Industries Attack Unit/FD 1,986.96
GTE , Emerg. line 267.55
Grundy County Sherifif Law enforcement 2/95 3,166.66
S. L. Baumeier Co. Water main break 688.00
Bill Hartwig Water main break 390.00
Bob's Farm Center Hauling rock & snow 461.82
Water Pro Meter connections 182.41
Kibby Hardware Supplies 20.02
Martin Marietta Aggrlegates Fill sand 36.45
Environmental Resourices Assoc. Minerals 72.80
Mid-Iowa Graphics Sign ' 236.25
TSP Statement #2 1,550.00
The Record Publications 1/95 46,17
INRCOG ' OSHA manuals 115.00
Kliebenstein,Heronimus, Schmidt
and Geer Legal fees 1,724.55
Iowa One CAll 12/94 1.30
Animal Rescue League Disposal of dog 51.50
Gary Moler Mileage 29.04
HACH Supplies 72.25
Roy Sharp Blowing snow 525.50
Richard Anderson Snow removal 96.00
Hygienic Laboratory Water analysis 45,00
Michael Todd & Co. Inhc. 12 sign posts 303.09
Conrad Auto Supply Supplies 1/95 64.32
Feed-Rite Controls Supplies 1/95 138.15
Safety Kleen Corp. Solvent service 77.50
Water Environment Federation Dues 3/95 - 3/96 40.00
Conrad Cooperative Diesel & kerosene 70.02
Gifford Quarries Rock 1/95 213.25
LGI Lab analysis 95.25
Tractor Supply Co. Safety fence 85.98
City of Marshalltown Distilled water 7.00




Center Street Mini M
Casey's

Roger Moler

Grundy County Landfi

Motion by King, secd
accepted and warrant

Receipts for January

General 50,816.22
Sewer - 6,779.59
Water - 10,801.69

'g

Gary Moler reported:
-Has results from EP
unapproved.Had to h
satisfy the EPA. A
one was not working
-Water main break ne|
The fact that that
breaks was discusse
fill dirt there and
and causing the prg
-Moler has asked two
telemetry system fn
shed.
—-Has talked to engin
either just take ca
and solve bigger pr

Randy Adelmund repor]
-Equipment in good g
-Sign posts he order
-Used a lot of sand
-Reported the condit

to the council.

Denny Hines reported
beginning March 1, 1
Chief - Denny Hines
Assistant Chief - Cp
lst Captain - Dan En

Hines stated that Du
has announced a Toxi
September of 1995.

interested in partid
charge to the city.

Roberts is also inte
their area covered Db
that the south and n
present siren. Hines

Hines reported that
is forming a confineg
the Board of Supervi
location and members

Gary Sindelar, Ryke
council in regard t
facing Conrad in th
ammonia removal reg
condition of the tr

The matter of B-CER
Gary Krause and Jan
been doing this sin
Beaman and B-Cert w
motion that B-CERTS
the council with an
unanimously.

-1597-

art Gas 1/95 60.90
Gas & misc 12/94&1/95 288.09
Recycling service 2/95 300.00
11 Landfill 2/25 878.42

nd by Sanderson that the above bills be
s drawn on the same. Carried unaminously.

1995: $74,197.52
Road Use Tax - 4,478.46
Tax Inc. Fund - 300.44
Debt Service - 346.12
7 Street - 675.00

A quality checks and two came back
ave checked again and sent back in to
l1so has a new pH meter now - the old
ar the Conrad Co-op has been repaired.
area of town has a lot of water main
d, the reason being there is a lot of
rocks are coming up through the dirt
blem.
electricians for bids to move the
om the City Hall to the maintenance

eer in regard to ammonia problem. Can
re of ammonia now or look down the road
oblems.

ted:

hape.

ed are here noy.

and salt during ice storm.

ion of all the manholes on Washington

the following officers for the year

995:

2nd Captain - Larry Ladehoff
Sec. & Treas. DeanLadehoff
Training Officer - Rich Meester

aig Koonce
bes

ff Roberts, of Grundy Co. Emergency Mgmt.,
c Waste Disposal day for households in

It was agreed by the council that Conrad is
ipating. At this time there will be no

rested in learning if Conrad wants to expand
y warning systems (sirens). Hines noted
orth areas of Conrad don't always hear the
will look into the matter further.

the Grundy County Fireman's Association

d space team, which will be funded by

sors. The equipment would be in a centralized
of each department would be on the team..

n Engineering, made a presentation to the

v outlining wastewater treatment issues

e near future. He addressed not meeing
nirements of the DNR and also the overall
eatment plant and some options for improvement.

TS keeping their own books was discussed with
Hines B-CERT officers. The Beaman clerk has
ce the inception of the organization. Both

as in favor of a new system. King made the
handle their own checking account and provide
annual report. Second by Sanderson. Carried




After discussion th
the emergency numbe
Second by Sanderson

Sanderson presented
follows:

Gary Moler - $.50 r
Randy Adelmund - S.
Carol Whipple - $.7
Kathy Grant - §750
Reva Ladehoff -¥6.5
Motion by Sanderson
accepted. Carried

King reviewed the F
preliminary budget j
for March 13, 1995
second by Sanderson

King discussed the
finance committee £¢
to finance $350,000
funding the new swir
service the pool de}
for this purpose.
Motion by Sanderson
replace Liz Vriezel:
board. Carried unaf

A memo from Conrad
council in regard t¢
coverage the city ci
year. The council :

The council discussq
summer in regard to
Mayor Gearhart was
specs. Lutes thougl

Moler and Adelmund ¥
are there and then I
Fort Dodge Asphalt.

King noted that the
at the Community Cery
Star % and the Commi
should be a phone tl}
and designated as a
the phone if necess;

Also discussed was |

some complaints that

4
bnanimously.

-1998-

ere was a motion by Lutes to discontinue
r (366-2323) to the sheriff's office.

and carried unaminously.

the wage proposal for FY 95-96 as

nise per hour
50 raise per hour
b raise per hour

annually - no change

D per hour - no change

second by Lutes that the proposal be

Y 95-96 budget with the council. The
was accepted and the budget hearing set
at 7:30 p.m.in a motion by Krause and

. Carried unanimously.

fact that during budget preparation the

elt that there would be TIF money available
the city would be responsible for in

nming pool. King made the motion to

ot by TIF funds instead of levying a tax
S5econd by Sanderson. Carried unanimously.

v second by King to appoint Greg Shine to
har as a rural representative on the library
nimously.

Independent Insurance was reviewed by the
b the city's insurance package. The same
arries now will cost $1,489 less next
agreed to leave the coverage the same.

2cd the bid received from Cessford last

paving Washington street with asphalt.
in favor of having the engineer draw up
nt that would be an unecessary expense.

vill determine what intakes and shut offs
bids will be obtained from Cessford and

Masonic Lodge voted to remove the phone
nter. The Mason's pay %, the Eastern
inity Center %. The council felt there
rere as long as it is a public building
shelter. The council agreed to subsidize
Ary.

hpdating of street lights by IES after
some streets were dark. When a light

goes bad it is replaced by a sodium type bulb and they are

not as bright.

Lutes stated that ttl

ne complaint by Ben Juchems about all the

water main breaks near his residence was no doubt due to the

fact that the lines
Juchems also complaj
his property. Lutes
post there and sce

It was agreed that t{

are laid in dirt as discussed earlier.
ined about vehicles cutting the corner of
will suggest Juchems place a good size

1f that would be satisfactory with him.

the alley west of Casey's needs to be

treated for dust the same time as South Main Street is.

Motion to adjourn by

unanimously.

~d

BN

Bill Gearhart,

Mayor

y Sanderson, second by Krause. Carried

Attest: (o, S0l
Carol Whipple/ Clerk




Value of stock gift to

Building: 4,000 S.F!

Bare property: 35 +
*Library (conditional
Architect
Landscaping

Sign, flag, light

Museum computer

City from Wilson

X $60 + $10,000
20 + 10

|-see letter)

Council room furnishings

Museum furnishings

Contingency

Maintenance surplus

Available for oyerruns/extras

Plus $20,000 contingency and

sales tax refund

*Must raise $2500 from
795, will qualify for
in remodeling.

(24 mo. at $1,000)

250,000
65,000
10,000
17,000
10,000

5,000
3,000
10,000
25,000

20,000
415,000

"Friends" in ‘95 and thereafter.
additional $2500, for total of $15,000 to use

EN

$450,000

415,000

35,000
24,000
$11,000

If raised in



Conrad City Hall / Heritage Hall Museum : 2/27/95
Comm. No. 06-94018 TSP 8ix, Inc.
Month Arch. Portion Misc. Running
End Services Construct. Expenses  Amount Total / mo. Total Schedule Landmarks
L
Nov.'84  $1,163 ' $1,163 61,163
Dec. ‘84 $1,550 . $1,660 $2,713
Property
Jan. '8b $775 Acquisition $65b,000 $65,776 $568,488
Feb. '96 $3,429 $3,429 $61,917
Building
Mar. '95 $3,667 Demolition $10,000 $13,6567 $76,474
Apr. '95 $4,348 $4,348 $79,822 Con. Doc. Issued
May " 96 $988 $0 6988 $80,810 Receipt of Bids
Jun. '95 $385 $17,850 ' $18,246 999,066 Bid Acceptance
Jul. '96 $395 $28,060 $28,445 $127,501
Aug. '8b $3956 $35,700 $36,096 $163,696
Sep. ‘96 $395 $36,700 $36,096 $199,691
Oct. '96 $395 $40,800 $41,195 $240,886
© Nov. '95 $396  $30,600 $30,906 271,882
Dec. '96 $3956 $30,600 $30,996 $302,877
Jan. '96 $3056 $20,400 §20,796 §323,672
Feb. ‘96 $396 $2,660 $2,946 $326,617
Mar. ‘96 $395 $12,750 $13,1456 $339,763 Project Completion
Tax
Refund ($5,738) (85,738) $334,026
Langdscape $10,000 $10,000 $344,026
Fumiture $36,000 $36,000 $379,026
Totals $19,763 $255,000 $104,263 $379,026 $379,026
2 Year
Opa@ration $24,000 $403,026
Library
Allgcation $10,000 $413,026
Museum
Computer $3,000 $416,026
Contingency  $20,000 $436,026

. Notes:
1. Building cost includes lighted sign along Center Street and assumed contingency.

Page 1




